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CASE NUMBER: 

CASE 
DESCRIPTION: 

DATE OF 
SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON: 

Sign Here: 

11-4624-AU-ORD 
In the matter of the review of Chapters 4901:5-17,4901:5-19, 4901:5-21 
4901:5-23, 4901;5-25, 4901:5-29, 4901:5-33, 4901:5-35 and 4901:5-37 of the 
Ohio 

3/-wSoi2 

PARTY OF RECORD 
none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Robinson, Theodore Mr. 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 

Pittsburgh,OH 15217 
Phone:412-421-7029 
Fax:412-421-6162 
Email:robinson@citizenpower.com 

* Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1915 
Fax:(614) 716-2950 
Emaihmj satterwhite@aep.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD 

DOMINION EAST OHIO 
VICKI H. FRISCIC 
SUITE 500 
501 MARTINDALE STREET 
PITTSBURGH,PA 15212-5835 
Phone:216-736-5322 
Email:VICKI.H.FRISCIC@DOM.COM 

ATTORNEY 

NONE 
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EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY DBA 
DOMINION EAST OHIO DIRECTOR THOMPSON, MELISSA 
REGULATORY & PRICING 
VICKI H FRISCIC WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
1201 EAST 55TH STREET PNC PLAZA, 20TH FLOOR 

155 EAST BROAD STREET 
CLEVELAND,OH 44103 COLUMBUS ,0H 43215 
Phone:(216) 736-5322 Phone:614-224-3911 

Email:THOMPSON@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM 
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ReliabitityFirst Corporation 
320 Springside Drive, Suite 300 
Akron, OH 44333 

Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212-3449 

Oliio State Bar Association 
1700 Lake Shore Drive 
Columbus, OH 43204 

Ohio Rural Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 
6677 Busch Blvd. 
P.O. Box 26035 
Columbus, OH 43225-0036 

Legal Aid Society of Columbus 
1108 City Park Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43206 

Legal Aid Society of Greater Cincinnati 
215 E. 9th Street, Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Legal Aid of Western Ohio - Dayton 
333 West First Street, Suite 500 
Dayton, Ohio 45'«}2 

Legal Aid of Western Ohio - Toledo 
525 Jefferson Ave., Suite 400 
Toledo, OH 43604 

Ohio Gas Association 
6100 Emer îld Parkway Suite 1032 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 

Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West Sixth Street 
Cleveland, OH 44113 

Ohio Department of Development 
Ohio Energy Resources Division 
77 South Higli Street 
P.O. Box 1001 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1001 

Ohio Electric Utility Institute 
P.O. Box 164203 
Columbus, Ohio 43216 

Ohio Propane Gas Association 
17 S. H'igh Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Ohio Petroleum Marketers & 
Convenience Store Association 
17 S. High Street, Suite 810 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Ohio Coal Association 
17 South High Street, Suite 215 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Ohio Oil and Gas Association 
P.O. Box 535 
Granville, Ohio 43023-0535 

Ohio Petroleum Council 
88 E. Broad St. #1460 
Columbus, OH 43215-3525 

PJM Interconnection, LLC 
955 Jefferson Ave. 
Norristown, PA19403 

Ohio Emergency Management Agency 
2855 West DuWtn-Granville Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43235-2206 

Ohio Homeland Security 
1970 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 

Ohio Trucking Association 
50 W. Broad Street, Suite #1111 

' Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Ohio Railroad Association 
172 E. State St., Suite 300 
Columbus, OH 43215 

MIDWEST INDEPENDENT TRANSMISSION 
SYSTEM OPERATOR, INC. 
720 CITY CENTER DRIVE 
CARMEL, IN 46032-7574 

Ohio Telecom Association 
17 S. High Street, Suite 600 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Ohio Cable Telecommunications Association 
50 W. Broad Street, Suite 1118 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Ohio Manufacturers' Association 
33 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Ohio Municipal League 
175 S. Third Street, Suite 510 
Columbus, OH 43215 

THEODORE S. ROBINSON 
CITIZEN POWER, INC. 
2121 MURRAY AVENUE 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15217 
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Acclaim Energy, Ltd. 
Richard Zdunkewicz Director 
2 Riverway 8th Floor 
Houston TX 77056 

ASSET ENERGY LLC 
Caroline Cleminski President 
6923 Oleander Ct 
Liberty Twp OH 45044 

Acclaim Energy, Ltd. 
Richard Zdunl<ewicz Director 
2 Riverway 8th Floor 
Houston TX 77056 

BidURenergy, Inc. 
Corey Akios Director of Operations 
4455 Genesee St BIdg 6 
Buffalo NY 14225 

ADVEN RESOURCES LLC 
Steven Mittelmeier Adven Recources 
13518 TradewindsDr 
Strongsville OH 44136 

BidURenergy, Inc. 
Corey Akios Director of Operations 
4455 Genesee St BIdg 6 
Buffalo NY 14225 

AMERICAN ENERGY CONSULTING LLC 
Daniel Nixon Director 
1233WeybridgeRd 
Columbus OH 43220 

City of Alliance 
Vincent Marion Director of Planning & Development 
504 E Main St 
Alliance OH 44601 

Arc Energy Inc 
Chris George President 
2600 Oakstone Dr 
Columbus Ohio 43231 

City of Alliance 
Vincent Marion Director of Planning & Development 
504 E Main St 
Alliance OH 44601 

Arc Energy Inc 
Chris George President 
2600 Oakstone Dr 
Columbus Ohio 43231 

City of Broadview Heights 
Michael Kennedy Energy Manager 
9543 Broadview Road 
Broadview Heights OH 44147 

ARCELORMITTAL USA LLC 
Samuel Harper Procurement Specialist-Electricity 
3300 Dickey Rd 
East Chicago IN 46312 

City of Bucyrus 
Thomas Teynor Service-Safety Director 
500 S. Sandusky Ave 
Bucyrus OH 44820 

Ariington Natural Gas Company 
G Michael Poole Treasurer 
108 South Main Street 
PO Box 277 
Van Buren OH 45889 

City of Cleveland Heights 
Robert Downey City Manager 
40 Severance Circle 
Cleveland Heights OH 44118 
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City of Cleveland Heights 
Robert Downey City Manager 
40 Severance Circle 
Cleveland Heights OH 44118 

City of Green, Ohio 
Dick Norton Mayor 
5383 Massillon Rd 
PO Box 278 
Green OH 44232-0278 

City of Crestline 
Marc Milliron Assistant Safety/Service Director 
100 North Seltzer Street 
Crestline OH 44827 

CITY OF KENTON 
Randy Manns City of Kenton 
111 W Franklin St 
PO Box 220 
Kenton OH 43326 

City of Crestline 
Marc Milliron Assistant Safety/Service Director 
100 North Seltzer Street 
Crestline OH 44827 

City of Mount Vernon 
Richard Mavis Mayor 
40 Public Square 
Mount Vernon OH 43050 

City of Dublin, Ohio 
Dana McDaniel Deputy City Manager 
5800 Shier Rings Road 
Dublin OH 43016 

City of Mount Vernon 
Richard Mavis Mayor 
40 Public Square 
Mount Vernon OH 43050 

City of Dublin, Ohio 
Dana McDaniel Deputy City Manager 
5800 Shier Rings Road 
Dublin OH 43016 

City of Shaker Heights 
William Ondrey Gruber Chief Counsel 
3400 Lee Road 
Shaker Heights OH 44120 

City of Fairborn 
Randy Groves Finance Director 
44 West Hebble Avenue 
Fairborn OH 45324 

City of Washington Court House 
Joe Denen City Manager 
105 North Main Street 
Washington CH OH 43160 

City of Fairborn 
Randy Groves Finance Director 
44 West Hebble Avenue 
Fairborn OH 45324 

City of Washington Court House 
Joe Denen City Manager 
105 North Main Street 
Washington CH OH 43160 

City of Green, Ohio 
Dick Norton Mayor 
5383 Massillon Rd 
PO Box 278 
Green OH 44232-0278 

CITYOFWATERVILLE 
Dale Knepper Director; Finance and Admin 
25 N 2nd St 
WatervilleOH 43566 



Service List 11-4624 3 of 7 

CityofWestlake 
Robin Leasure, Esq. Assistant Director of Law 
27700 Hilliard Boulevard 
WestlakeOH 44145 

CONSUMER ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC 
Eve Witter Corporate & Legal Assistant 
1255 Cleveland St Ste 400 
Clearwater FL 33755 

CityofWestlake 
Robin Leasure, Esq. Assistant Director of Law 
27700 Hilliard Boulevard 
WestlakeOH 44145 

Dayton Power and Light Co. 
Joseph Mulpas VP, Controller & CAO 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton OH 45432 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 
Harvey Wagner VP and Controller 
76 South Main Street 
Akron OH 44308 

DPL Energy Resources, Inc. 
Joseph Strines Attorney 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton OH 45432 

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
Stephen Seiple Assistant General Counsel 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus OH 43215 

DPL Energy Resources, Inc. 
Joseph Strines Attorney 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton OH 45432 

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 
C. Michael Lemon 
5686 Kenwood Rd 
Cincinnati OH 45227 

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC 
Matt Waltz Vice President, Marketing 
139 East Fourth Street EA600 
Cincinnati OH 45202 

Columbus Southern Power Company 
Selwyn Dias Director, Regulatory Services 
850 Tech Center Dr 
Gahanna OH 43230 

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC 
Matt Waltz Vice President, Marketing 
139 East Fourth Street EA600 
Cincinnati OH 45202 

COMMONWEALTH ENERGY LTD 
Stedson Mclntyre CEO 
650 Clinton Ln 
Cleveland OH 44143 

East Ohio Gas Company, The 
Vicki Friscic Director, Regulatory & Pricing 
1201 East 55th Street 
Cleveland OH 44103 

CONSUMER ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC 
Eve Witter Corporate & Legal Assistant 
1255 Cleveland St Ste 400 
Clearwater FL 33755 

Eastern Natural Gas Company 
Dawn Seifried Controller & Treasurer 
5 Radner Corporate Center Suite 400 
RadnerPA 19087 



Service List 11-4624 4 of 7 

Emuna Energy, LLC 
Ezra Stark Manager & Member 
1350 W 3rd St 
Cleveland OH 44113 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
Daniel Verbanac President 
1716 Lawrence Drive 
DePereWI 54115 

ENERGY PARADIGM LLC 
Eric Thames President 
1606 Fern Dr 
Mansfield TX 76063 

Intelligen Resources LP 
James Hayes Managing Partner 
2100 W 7th St 
Fort Worth TX 76107 

Fairfield Township 
Robert Hum II Chairman 
117 Columbiana Plaza 
Columbiana OH 44408 

INTERNATIONAL MARKETING BUSINESS GROUP LTC 
Edward Abdoney 
5600 Monroe St Suite 203A 
SylvaniaOH 43560 

Fairfield Township 
Robert Hum II Chairman 
117 Columbiana Plaza 
Columbiana OH 44408 

KNG Energy, Inc. 
Sandra Roller President 
1700 Westfield Drive 
Findlay OH 45840 

First Innovative Power, Inc. 
Richard Faas CEO 
5810 Forest Land Dr#1 
Houston TX 77084-6736 

Miami Valley Communications Council 
John Weithofer Executive Director 
1195 East Alex-Bell Road 
Centerville OH 45459 

ForakerGas Company, Inc. 
Daniel Foraker President 
420 S. State Street 
New Lexington OH 43764 

Miami Valley Communications Council 
John Weithofer Executive Director 
1195 East Alex-Bell Road 
Centerville OH 45459 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
Samuel Randazzo General Counsel 
Fifth Third Center, 21 E State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus OH 43215 

NOBLE AMERICAS GAS & POWER CORP 
Anna Chacko Emerald Energy Retail 
4 Stamford Plaza 
107 Elm Street 
Stamford CT 6902 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
Daniel Verbanac President 
1716 Lawrence Drive 
DePereWI 54115 

NOPEC, Inc. 
Leigh Herington President 
31320 Solon Road Suite 20 
Solon OH 44139 
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Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation 
Thomas Smith President/Secretary/Treasurer 
8500 Station Street Suite 100 
Mentor OH 44060 

Patriot Energy Group, Inc. 
Douglas Denny-Brown Director of Legal & Regulatory 
Affairs 
1 Rounder Way #200 
BuriingtonMA 01803-5157 

Northern Industrial Energy Development, Inc. 
Andrew Duckworth CFO 
4100 Holiday St NW Suite 201 
Canton OH 44718-2589 

Patriot Energy Group, Inc. 
Douglas Denny-Brown Director of Legal & Regulatory 
Affairs 
1 Rounder Way #200 
BuriingtonMA 01803-5157 

NRGing, LLC 
Peter Callowhill Manager/CEO 
11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000 
RestonVA 20190 

Piedmont Gas Company 
Rick Mako President 
159 Stonecreek Road NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 

NRGing, LLC 
Peter Callowhill Manager/CEO 
11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000 
RestonVA 20190 

Poland Township 
James Scharville Administrator 
3339 Dobbins Road 
Poland OH 44514 

Ohio Cumberiand Gas Company 
Mark Ramser President 
20718 Danville-Amity Road 
Mount Vernon OH 43050 

Poland Township 
James Scharville Administrator 
3339 Dobbins Road 
Poland OH 44514 

Ohio Valley Electric Corporation 
Ronald Brodt Secretary & Treasurer 
3932 U.S. Route 23 
Piketon OH 45661 

Premier Power Solutions, LLC 
Lee McCracken President 
107 Breckenridge Street 
Grove City PA 16127 

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation 
S Mark Kerney Vice President & CFO 
PO Box 469 
Winchester IN 47394 

SAVE WAVE ENERGY LLC 
Christopher Gersch CEO 
826 Ewing Rd 
YoungstownOH 44512 

OPTIMUM GROUP LLC 
Darren Reed VP 
34 Ellis Ct 
Morganville NJ 7751 

Sheldon Gas Company 
Richard Walden President 
12925 TR 50 
PO Box 158 
Dunkirk OH 45836 



Service List 11-4624 6 of 7 

SOURCEONE INC 
Brant Davis Sourceone Inc 
132 Canal St 
Boston MA 2114 

The Utilities Group, Inc. 
Jennifer Kist CEO 
11260 Chester Rd Ste 540 
Cincinnati OH 45246-4053 

SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY COMPANY 
Stacey Barnes Mgr, Business Expansion 
1 S Jersey Plaza 
Folsom NJ 8037 

TMGES INC 
Merrill Mangalasseril 
1602 S Indiana Ave Suite 304 
Chicago IL 60616 

SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY COMPANY 
Stacey Barnes Mgr, Business Expansion 
1 S Jersey Plaza 
Folsom NJ 8037 

Township of Springfield Ohio 
Michael Hinnenkamp Administrator 
9150WintonRoad 
Cincinnati OH 45231 

Suburban Natural Gas Company 
David Pemberton Jr President 
2626 Lewis Center Road 
Lewis Center OH 43035-9206 

Township of Springfield Ohio 
Michael Hinnenkamp Administrator 
9150 Winton Road 
Cincinnati OH 45231 

Sustainable Energy Works, LLC 
George Rooney Principal 
140 Mill St 
Gahanna OH 43230 

UTILITECH INC 
Gene Waltz 
3020 Penn Ave 
West Lawn PA 19609 

TAYLOR CONSULTING AND CONTRACTING LLC 
Karen Tomaine CEO 
625 Main St 
AvocaPA 18641 

VAN WERT COUNTY 
Larry Clouse 
114 E Main St Ste 200 
Van Wert OH 45891 

TELCO PROS INC 
Roger Zona 
2806 Payne Ave 
Cleveland OH 44114 

Village of Bethesda 
Martin Lucas Mayor 
108 N Main St PO Box 95 
Bethesda Ohio 43719 

THE LEGACY ENERGY GROUP LLC 
Mike Stumpo Energy Management Services 
32 Waterioo St 3rd Floor 
WarrentonVA 20186 

Village of Catawba 
Ariie Addis Sr Mayor 
115 S Persimmon St 
PO Box 25 
Catawba OH 43010 
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Village of Glendale, Ohio 
Walter Cordes Administrator 
30 Village Square 
Glendale OH 45246 

Village of Glendale, Ohio 
Walter Cordes Administrator 
30 Village Square 
Glendale OH 45246 

VILLAGE OF NEW PARIS 
Sharon Schroder Owner 
301 W Cherry St 
New Paris OH 45347 

Village of Fremont 
Paula Johnson Mayor 
26 E Main St 
PO Box 93 
Tremont City OH 45372 

Village of Woodville 
Keith Kruse Village Administrator 
219 West Main Street 
Woodville OH 43469 

Waterville Gas & Oil Company 
Robert Black President 
PO Box 259 
Waterville OH 43566-0259 

WORTHINGTON ENERGY CONSULTANTS LLC 
Fred Graft 
445 Hutchinson Ave Ste 800 
Columbus OH 43235 



5LINX ENTERPRISES INC 
adi High Voltage, Inc. 

AEP Retail Energy 

Affiliated Power Purchasers International, LLC 
AK Electric Supply LLC 

Algonquin Energy Services, Inc. 

Allegheny Energy Supply Company, LLC 

ALTERNATIVE UTILITY SERVICES INC 
AMBERLEY VILLAGE 

Amerex Brokers LLC 

American PowerNet Management LP 

APN StarFirst LP 
Ashland County 
Aspen Energy Corporation 

Atlas Scinergy, Inc. 

Austintown Township 

AVALON ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
AVION ENERGY GROUP LLC 
Baughman Township 

Better Cost Control, LLC 
BLUE & SILVER ENERGY CONSULTING LLC 

Blue Pilot Energy, LLC 
BlueStar Energy Solutions 

BlueStar Energy Solutions 

Bmark Energy, Inc. 

Board of Erie County Commissioners 

Board of Mahoning County Commissioners 
Border Energy Electric Services, Inc. 
Border Energy, Inc. 
BRAKEY ENERGY RETAIL LLC 

Buckeye Energy Brokers, Inc. 
Burton Township 
Butler Township 

Canaan Township 

Canfield Township 

Cardington Township 
Champion Energy Services, LLC 
Chippewa Township 
CINCINNATI BELL ENERGY LLC 

CINCINNATI BELL ENERGY LLC 
City of Akron 

City of Ashland 

City of Aurora 

City of Barberton 
City of Bay Village 

City of Bellevue 
City of Campbell 

mfrank@5linx.com 
cdlecce(S)highvoltageco.com 
ktweber@aep.com 
mpayne@appienergy.com 

steve_etsler@aksteel.com 

marylou.mcdonald@algonquinpower.com 

dridder@alleghenyenergy.com 

fritzk@communitygreenenergy.com 
slahmer@amberieyvillage.org 

paul.puchot@amerexenergy.com 

gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gcarter@americanpowernet.com 
fargob@fes.com 

jheinmiller@aspenenergy.com 

andrew.davis@atlas-scinergy.com 

mdockry@austintowntwp.com 
jmcdonnell@avalonenergy.us 
jim@avionenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 
sgarson@bettercostcontrol.com 

pgolden@pro-starenergy.com 

jrenneker@nos.com 
mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

robertk@bmarkenergy.com 

mbixler@eriecounty.oh.gov 

gtablack@mahoningcountyoh.gov 
gchristman@border-energy.com 

gchristman@border-energy.com 
matt@ bra keye ne rgy.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

tony.ctt@zoominternet.net 
fargob@fes.com 
bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
fargob@fes.com 
rjacobs@viridian.com 

rjacobs@viridian.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mayor@auroraoh.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
diradm@campbellohio.gov 
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City of Canal Fulton 
City of Canfield 

City of Canton 

City of Cheviot, Ohio 
City of Cleveland 
City of Cortland 

City of Defiance 

City of East Palestine 

City of Euclid 

City of Fairlawn 

City of Findlay 
CITY OF FREMONT 

City of Gallipolis 

Cityof Girard 
City of Huron 

City of London 
City of Mansfield 

Cityof Marietta 

City of Marion 
City of Massillon 
City of Massillon 

City of Maumee 
City of Medina 

City of Munroe Falls 

City of Norton 

Cityof Ontario 

City of Oregon 
City of Parma 

City of Perrysburg 
City of Ravenna 
City of Reynoldsburg 
City of Richmond Heights 
City of Rittman 

City of Rossford 
City of Salem 

City of Sandusky 
City of Seven Hills 
CITY OF SPRINGDALE HAMILTON 

City of Springfield, Ohio 

City of Stow, Ohio 
City of Streetsboro 

City of Struthers 
City of Tallmadge 

City of Toledo 
CITY OF TORONTO 

City of Upper Ariington 
CITY OF VERMILLION 

fargob@fes.com 
jwarino@ci.canfield.oh.us 
joe.martuccio@cantonohio.gov 
tbraun@cheviot.org 
fargob@fes.com 
mayor@cityofcortland.org 
dhwilliams@msn.com 
ep-manager@comcast.net 
cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 
fargob@fes.com 

mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
citymanager@gallianet.net 
koleary@cityofgirard.com 
fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
billdauber@mariettaoh.net 
monteleonef@e-grp.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
fargob@fes.com 
mayor@munroefalls.com 
rick@cityofnorton.org 
fargob@fes.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
monteleonef@e-grp.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
fargob@fes.com 
lhaire@ci.reynoldsburg.oh.us 
fargob@fes.com 
lboggs@rittman.com 
fargob@fes.com 
secretary@cityofsalemohio.org 
dicsman@ci.sandusky.oh.us 
fargob@fes.com 

COUNTY OHK dparham@springdale.org 
fargob@fes.com 
mmiller@stow.oh.us 
ascott@cityofstreetsboro.com 
mayor@cityofstruthers.com 
dkline@tallmadge-ohio.org 
mfrye@paimerenergy.com 
fargob@fes.com 
mshad@uaoh.net 
fargob@fes.com 
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City of Wauseon 
City of Youngstown 
CLARITY ENERGY CONSULTING LLC 
Clear Energy Solutions, LLC 
CLEARVIEW ELECTRIC INC 
COLEMAN HINES INC 
Commerce Energy Inc. 
Company Name 
COMPERIO ENERGY LLC 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

pat@clarityenergyconsulting.com 

eric@clearenergysolutions.org 

regulatory@clearviewelectric.net 
gcoleman@colemanhines.com 

mhaugh@justenergy.com 

Email address 
carolyn@clearchoice-energy.com 

Constellation Energy Projects & Services Grouf david.fein@constellation.com 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 

Cose Group Services, Inc. 

County of Summit 
Defiance County 
DEMAND RESPONSE PARTNERS INC 

Direct Energy Business, LLC 
DOMINION RETAIL INC 
DTE Energy Supply, Inc. 

Duke Energy Ohio 
DYNAMIC ENERGY LLC 

E Source Companies LLC 
Eagle Energy, LLC 
Early Bird Power, LLC 

ECOVA, INC 

Eisenbach Consulting, LLC 
Elkrun Township 

EMEX POWER LLC 

Energy Alliances, Inc. 

ENERGY CHOICE RISK MANAGEMENT LLC 

ENERGY CONSULTANTS LLC 
Energy Edge Consulting, LLC 

ENERGY ENABLEMENT LLC 

cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
nstika@cose.org 

kmalcolm@e-grp.com 
fargob@fes.com 

adorn@demandresponsepartners.com 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 
deljevicg@dteenergy.com 

don.wathen@duke-energy.com 

derrickp03@gmail.com 

ian_bowman@esource.com 

eagleenergy@fuse.net 
shaunpandit@earlybirdpower.com 

bgawboy@advantageiq.com 
sandy@eisenbachconsulting.com 

fargob@fes.com 

segmond.t@energymarketexchange.com 

mbishop@energyalliances.com 
ecrmanagement@gmail.com 

rpropp@myenergysavings.org 

mhobson@energyedgeconsulting.com 

mnuzzo@energyenablement.com 
Energy Management Resources of Missouri, In htrumble@emr-energy.com 
Energy Plus Holdings, LLC 
Energy Professionals, LLC 
Energy Resources Group, LLC 
ENERGY TRUST LLC 
Enernoc, Inc. 
Exelon Energy Company 

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

Fulton County 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. 
GearyEnergy, LLC 

Genesis Energy International, LLC 
Gilead Township 
Glacial Energy of Ohio, Inc. 

jhamrick@energypluscompany.com 
hzerdenl@tampabay.rr.com 

kcarrier@embarqmail.com 
philipwilson@myenergytrust.com 
kschisler@enernoc.com 

stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 

ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
fargob@fes.com 

aschorr@gesc.com 

Jason.Austin@gdfsuezna.com 
chorne@gearyenergy.com 

www.genesisenergyinternational.com 
fargob@fes.com 
adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
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GLOBAL ENERGY MARKET SERVICES LLC 
GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Good Energy Consulting Services, LP 

GRAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP 

GREEN CAMP TOWNSHIP 

Green Township, Ohio 

GSE Consulting, LP 

H.P. Technologies, Inc. 
Hanover Township 

Hartville Village 

HB Hayes & Associates, LLC 

HEALTHTRUST PURCHASING GROUP LP 
Hess Corporation 
HOSPITAL ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

Huron County 

Independent Energy Consultants, Inc. 
INSOURCE POWER INC 
Integrity Energy, LTD. 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

J. Andrew Associates, Inc. 
Jackson Township 

KEVIN J COBB & ASSOCIATES INC 
KEYTEX ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 
KNOX TOWNSHIP 

LAKE POINT ENERGY LLC 
Lake Township 

Lawrence Township 
Lexington Township 

Liberty Power Delaware, LLC 
Liberty Power Holdings, LLC 

Linde Energy Services, Inc. 
MADISON TOWNSHIP 
MANERI-AGRAZLLC 
Marion Township 

Mariboro Township 

MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Medina County 
Metromedia Power, Inc. 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
Middleton Township 

MIDWEST ENERGY CHOICE LLC 

Midwest Utility Consultants, Inc. 
Milton Township 
Muirfield Energy, Inc. 

National Utility Service, Inc. 

NextEra Energy Services Ohio, LLC 

dschaefer@gems-energy.com 

bsmith@globalmc2.com 

charies@goodenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

kcelarek@greentwp.org 
justinh@gulfstatesenergy.com 

giancoladenny@gmail.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mayor@hartvilleoh.com 

huckhayes@aes-nrg.com 
jon.ervin@healthtrustpg.com 

dcetola@hess.com 

mark@hospitalenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
accounting@insourcepower.com 
pnero@integrity-communications.com 
vpa risi @ igsene rgy.co m 

jmass@sevenutility.com 
fargob@fes.com 

kcobb@questenergysolutions.com 

mcammerata@keytexenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 

egger21@roadrunner.com 

cbressonlaketwp@rrbiznet.com 
fargob@fes.com 

mathews@bakerfirm.com 
dbodine@libertypowercorp.com 
dbodine@libertypowercorp.com 

Karen.Weeks@linde.com 
fargob@fes.com 

john@ma-llc.net 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

sharonhillman@mc2energyservices.com 
fargob@fes.com 
gpozza@mmenergy.com 
bjhawbaker@midamerican.com 
bjhawbaker@midamerican.com 
fargob@fes.com 

mhegemann@mwenergychoice.com 

pat@mucinc.com 

fargob@fes.com 
poman@muirfieldenergy.com 
dbrown@nusconsulting.com 

edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 
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Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 
NORTH AMERICAN POWER AND GAS LLC 

North Shore Energy Consulting, LLC 

Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council 

OHIO HEALTHCARE PURCHASING INC 
OMA Service Corporation 

On-Demand Energy, Inc. 

Optimal Facility Management Solutions, LLC 

Ottawa County 
Palmco Energy OH, LLC 
Palmer Energy Company, Inc. 
Paul H Myer Consulting 

PEGASUS ENERGY LLC 
PEOPLES POWER & GAS LLC 

Perry Township 
PERRY TOWNSHIP 

Perry Township 

Perrysburg Township 
PLAIN TOWNSHIP 

Poland Village 

Power Brokers, LLC 
Power Management Company LLC 
P0WER2SWITCH INC 

PRIORITY POWER MANAGEMENT LLC 

PUBLIC POWER LLC 

Radnor Township 

Rapid Power Management, LLC 
RD Energy Inc. 

Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 

RELIABLE POWER ALTERNATIVES CORP 
RELIANT ENERGY NORTHEAST LLC 
RENEWABLE RESOURCE VENTURES LLC 

Richland County 
RJT ENERGY CONSULTANTS LLC 
Salem Township 

Sandusky County 
SATORI ENERGY LLC 

Scioto Energy LLC 

SMART ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
SMART Papers Holdings, LLC 
Spark Energy, L.P. 

STARION ENERGY PA INC 
STEP Resources Consulting, LLC 
StonePillar Energy 

Sugar Creek Township 

Sugarcreek Township 

Summit Energy Services, Inc. 

bchansouk@noblesolutions.com 
mdangelo@napower.com 

chris.greuiich@northshoreenergy.com 

gkrassen@bricker.com 

ricks@ohanet.org 
kschmidt@ohiomfg.com 
jmorris@ondemandenergy.com 

paul.rudewick@optimalfms.com 

fargob@fes.com 
rvpalmese@palmcoenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

myer@swbell.net 
jayoub@pegasusenergyusa.com 
dpearsall@peoplespower.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
joyce@perrytwp.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
trichmond@powerbrokersusa.com 
edouthit@powermgt.com 

seyi@power2switch.com 

jbick@prioritypower.net 

utilityinfo@ppandu.com 

fargob@fes.com 

kcasse@rapidpower.net 

dbragg@rd-energy.com 
ericz@reflectivees.com 

jmartorella@rpac.net 
awilliams@reliant.com 
donsaul@solarvisionllc.net 
fargob@fes.com 

tucker@rjtenergy.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
dwiers@satorienergy.com 
sbuckley@sciotoenergy.com 

cahadden@gmail.com 
dan.maheu@smartpapers.com 
hkingerski@sparkenergy.com 
ruzhdi@starionenergy.com 
gelam@stepresources.com 

mallyn@stonepillarenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

ron.taglieri@summitenergy.com 
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SUSTAINABLE STAR LLC 
Symmes Township 
T.E.S. ENERGY SERVICES LP 

Technology Resource Solutions, Inc. 
TEXAS RETAIL ENERGY LLC 

Texzon Utilities, Ltd. 
TFS Energy Solutions, LLC 
THE ENERGY CONSULTING GROUP LLC 

THE UTILITY STORE INC 

Township of Boardman Ohio 

Township of Colerain Ohio 

Trumbull County 

Tuscarawas Township 
ULTIMATE ENERGY ADVISORS LLC 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 

Unity Township 
USOURCE LLC 
Utility Management Corporation 

Utility Management Services, Inc. 

Vectren Retail, LLC 

VERDIGRIS ENERGY LLC 
Village of Andover 
Village of Archbold 

Village of Boston Heights 
Village of Caledonia 

Village of Cardington 

Village of Chippewa Lake 

Village of Clay Center 
Village of Creston 

Village of Dalton 
Village of Doylestown 
VILLAGE OF EAST CANTON 

Village of Fayette 
Village of Gloria Glens 
Village of Green Camp 
VILLAGE OF GREENFIELD 

Village of Greenhills 
VILLAGE OF HANOVERTON 

Village of Indian Hill 

Village of LaGrange 

VILLAGE OF LEETONIA 
Village of Limaville 

Village of Lisbon 
Village of Lockland 
Village of Lordstown 
VILLAGE OF LOUDONVILLE 
Village of Lowellville 

roy@sustainablestar.com 

belliff@symmestownship.org 

linda@tesenergyservices.com 

judy.messenger@paetec.com 
chris.hendrix@texasretailenergy.com 

dgriffith@texzon.net 
brian.mcdermott@traditionenergy.com 
burns@energyconsultinggroupllc.com 
xpensesolution@aol.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us 
dfoglesong@coleraintwp.org 

commissioners@co.trumbull.oh.us 

fargob@fes.com 
bobs@ueallc.com 
kirsty.norvell@unifiedenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 
withka@usourceonline.com 
tony.richard@utilitymanagement.org 
bcoughlan@utilmanagement.com 

jmclark@vectren.com 
jnottingham@verdigrisenergy.com 

fargob@fes.com 

dhowell@archbold.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
mayoriindeman@doylestown.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mburns@ihill.org 

lagov@windstream.net 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
davidk@lockland.com 
chafvb@hotmail.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
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Village of Mantua 
Village of Marblehead 
Village of Millbury 
Village of Mogadore 
Village of Mt. Gilead 
Village of Navarre 
Village of New Middleton 
Village of New Waterford 
VILLAGE OF NEY 
Village of Ottawa Hills 
Village of Richwood 
Village of Rocky Ridge 
Village of Rogers 
Village of Sebring 
Village of Shawnee Hills 
Village of Silver Lake, Ohio 
Village of Stryker 
Village of Swanton 
Village of Wakeman 
Village of Walbridge 
Village of West Farmington 
Village of Westfield Center 
VILLAGE OF WESTON 
Village of Yankee Lake 
Volunteer Energy Services, Inc. 
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 
Washington Township 
West Chester Township Ohio 
Wood County 

Worid Energy Solutions, Inc. 
Xencom Green Energy, LLC 

Fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

fargob@fes.com 

mayorb@navarreohio.net 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mayor@villageofsilveriake.com 
gstjohn@midohio.twcbc.com 
john.finnigan@duke-energy.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 
fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

fargob@fes.com 

mrunck@volunteerenergy.com 
fargob@fes.com 
mort@dehoffs.com 

jboyko@westchesteroh.org 
fargob@fes.com 

jloop@woridenergy.com 

bobc@xencomgreenenergy.com 
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CompanyName 
ALTERNATIVE UTILITY SERVICES INC 
AMBERLEY VILLAGE 

Ambit Energy, LP 
Amerex Brokers LLC 
Aspen Energy Corporation 

Austintown Township 
Bethlehem Township 

Blue Pilot Energy, LLC 

Bmark Energy, Inc. 
Board of Commissioners Stark County Ohio 

Board of Erie County Commissioners 

Border Energy, Inc. 

BP ENERGY COMPANY 

Buckeye Energy Brokers, Inc. 
Canfield Township 

Center Township 
Champion Township, Ohio 
Chippewa Township 
CINCINNATI BELL ENERGY LLC 

City of Barberton 

City of Bexley 
Cityof Bowling Green 
Cityof Canal Fulton 

City of Canfield 
City of Canton 

City of Celina 
City of Cheviot, Ohio 

City of Clyde 
City of Columbiana 

City of Cuyahoga Falls 

City of Dover 
City of East Palestine 

City of Euclid 
City of Findlay 
City of Fostoria 
CITYOFFREEMONT 
City of Gahanna 

City of Gallipolis 
City of Grandview Heights 

City of Hilliard 

City of Marietta 

City of Marion 

City of Maumee 
City of Munroe Falls 
City of North Canton 
City of Norton 

Email 
fritzk@communitygreenenergy.com 

slahmer@amberieyvillage.org 

pzacharie@ambitenergy.com 
paul.puchot@amerexenergy.com 

jheinmiller@aspenenergy.com 

mdockry@austintowntwp.com 

fargob@fes.com 

j'renneker@nos.com 
robertk@bmarkenergy.com 

bjyoung@co.stark.oh.us 
mbixler@eriecounty.oh.gov 
gchristman@border-energy.com 

rhonda.denton@bp.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

tony.ctt@zoominternet.net 
fargob@fes.com 
rwf8@hotmail.com 

fargob@fes.com 
rjacobs@viridian.com 

fargob@fes.com 

bharvey@bexley.org 

boconnell@bgohio.org 

fargob@fes.com 
jwarino@ci.canfield.oh.us 
joe.martuccio@cantonohio.gov 

ssdir@celinaohio.org 

tbraun@cheviot.org 

pfiser@clydeohio.org 
kchamberiin@cityofcolumbiana.org 

carrvw@cityofcf.com 
richard.homrighausen@doverohio.com 

ep-manager@comcast.net 

cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

ssd@ci.fostoria.oh.us 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
Dottie.franey@gahanna.gov 
citymanager@gallianet.net 
pbowman@grandviewheights.org 
tbradford@hilliardohio.gov 

billdauber@mariettaoh.net 

monteleonef@e-grp.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mayor@munroefalls.com 
director@northcantonohio.com 
rick@cityofnorton.org 

GAS SN 11-4624 
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Norwood 

Oberiin 

Oregon 

Orrville 
Parma 

Pickerington 

Ravenna 
Reading 

Reynoldsburg 

Rittman 
Salem 

Seven Hills 
CITY OF SPRINGDALE HAMILTON COUNTY OHIO 

City of St. Clairsville 

City of St. Marys 

City of Stow, Ohio 
City of Streetsboro 
City of Struthers 

City of Tallmadge 
City of Tipp City 
City of Toledo 
City of Twinsburg 

City of Upper Arlington 

City of Wadsworth 

City of Wapakoneta 

City of Wyoming 

Commerce Energy, Inc. 

Compass Energy Gas Services, LLC 
ConocoPhillips Company 
Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC 
Constitution Gas Transport Co., Inc. 

County of Summit 
Delta Energy, LLC 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 

DOMINION RETAIL INC 

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. 
Duke Energy Ohio 

E Source Companies LLC 
Eagle Energy, LLC 
Early Bird Power, LLC 

ECOVA, INC 
Energy Alliances, Inc. 

Energy Cooperative of Ohio 
ENERGY PLUS NATURAL GAS LP 

Energy Professionals, LLC 
EnergyUSA-TPC 
Exelon Energy Company 

ssd@norwood-ohio.com 

sdupee@omlps.org 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

jbrediger@orrutilities.com 

monteleonef@e-grp.com 

citymanager@pickerington.net 

fargob@fes.com 

pross@readingohio.org 
nmorse@ci.reynoldsburg.oh.us 

lboggs@rittman.com 

secretary@cityofsalemohio.org 

fargob@fes.com 

dparham@springdale.org 
stcmayor@stclairsville.com 

cmoeller@cityofstmarys.net 

mmiller@stow.oh.us 
ascott@cityofstreetsboro.com 
mayor@cityofstruthers.com 
dkline@tallmadge-ohio.org 

buterac@tippcity.net 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

khowse@twinsburg.oh.us 

mshad@uaoh.net 
ceaston@wadsworthcity.org 

wrains@wapakoneta.net 
ltetley@wyoming-ohio.com 

mhaugh@justenergy.com 
kwatson@aglresources.com 
charles.f.eisenhardt@conocophillips.com 
stephen.baker@constellation.com 
pageblakemore@gmail.com 

kmalcolm@e-grp.com 

gseng@deltaenergyllc.com 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

greenes@dteenergy.com 
don.wathen@duke-energy.com 
ian_bowman@esource.com 

eagleenergy@fuse.net 
shaunpandit@earlybirdpower.com 
bgawboy@advantageiq.com 
mbishop@energyalliances.com 

lmcalister@bricker.com 

jhamrick@energypluscompany.com 
hzerdenl@tampabay.rr.com 

rbarsic@nisource.com 
stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
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FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

FOSTER ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Future Now Energy LLC 

Gasearch, LLC 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 

Glacial Natural Gas, Inc. 
Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc. 

Green Township, Ohio 
GSE Consulting, LP 

H.P. Technologies, Inc. 

Hamilton Township 
HB Hayes & Associates, LLC 
HEALTHTRUST PURCHASING GROUP LP 

Hess Corporation 

HESS SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 
HOSPITAL ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Independent Energy Consultants, Inc. 

Inman Industries 
Integrys Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
Lakeshore Energy Services, L.L.C. 

Major Energy Services LLC 
Metromedia Energy, Inc. 

Miami Township 

Midwest Utility Consultants, Inc. 

MRDB HOLDINGS LP 
Muirfield Energy, Inc. 

MxEnergy, Inc. 

NextEra Energy Services Ohio, LLC 

Nordic Energy Services LLC 
NORTH SHORE CONSULTING LLC 
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council 
NOVEC Energy Solutions, Inc. 
Ohio Gas Company 

OPTIONS CONSULTING SERVICES LLC 
Palmco Energy OH, LLC 
Palmer Energy Company, Inc. 

Perimeter Energy, LLC 

Perrysburg Township 

Poland Village 
Power Management Company LLC 
ProLiance Energy, LL.C. 

PROSPECT RESOURCES INC 
RD Energy Inc. 
Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 

Santanna Natural Gas Corporation 

SMART ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 

ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 

rarchibald@fosteroil.com 

info@futurenowenergy.com 

rensor@gasearch.net 

aschorr@gesc.com 
adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
keithsmith@glenwoodenergy.com 

kcelarek@greentwp.org 
justinh@gulfstatesenergy.com 

giancoladenny@gmail.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

huckhayes@aes-nrg.com 

jon.ervin@healthtrustpg.com 

dcetola@hess.com 

wzuretti@hess.com 

mark@hospitalenergy.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

wendelyn07@aol.com 
aklaviter@integrysenergy.com 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 

galvin@lakeshoreenergy.com 
asmall@majorenergy.com 

gpozza@mmenergy.com 
larry.fronk@miamitwp.org 

pat@mucinc.com 

sue.sim@lpbenergy.com 

poman@muirfieldenergy.com 
lisa.simpkins@constellation.com 
edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 
acoberly@nordicenergy-us.com 

chris.greulich@northshoreenergy.com 

gkrassen@bricker.com 
child@novec.com 
chuck.turnwald@ohiogascompany.com 

doug@teamccm.com 
rvpalmese@palmcoenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

stackett@deltaenergyllc.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

edouthit@powermgt.com 
mgriffiths@proliance.com 
ishkop@prospectresources.com 

dbragg@rd-energy.com 
ericz@reflectivees.com 

rabaey@ses4energy.com 

cahadden@gmail.com 
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Solar and Renewable Energy BuyersCooperativedrinebolt@aol.com 

SouthStar Energy Services LLC 
Spark Energy Gas, LP 

Stand Energy Corporation 

StonePillar Energy 
Stream Ohio Gas & Electric, LLC 

Swickard Gas Company 

Sycamore Township 

Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio 
T.E.S. ENERGY SERVICES LP 

Texzon Utilities, Ltd. 
Tiger Natural Gas, Inc. 

Township of Boardman Ohio 
Township of Colerain Ohio 

TRADEMARK MERCHANT ENERGY LLC 

Trumbull County 
U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. 
UGI Energy Services, Inc. 
United Energy Trading, LLC 

Utility Management Corporation 

Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. 

Vectren Retail, LLC 

Verona Natural Gas Company 
Village of Albany 
Village of Barnesville 
Village of Bradner 

Village of Brewster 
Village of Bridgeport 

Village of Cadiz 
Village of Doylestown 

Village of Elmore 

Village of Evendale 
Village of Fredericktown 
Village of Grafton 
Village of Greenhills 
Village of Indian Hill 
Village of Jackson Center 

Village of Lakeview 
Village of Lockland 

Village of Lordstown 

Village of Marshallville 

VILLAGE OF MCCONNELSVILLE 

Village of Milan 
Village of Minster 
Village of Mogadore 

Village of Navarre 
Village of New Knoxville 

trish.mcfadin@southstarenergy.com 

hkingerski@sparkenergy.com 
jdosker@standenergy.com 

mallyn@stonepillarenergy.com 

mark.bush@streamenergy.net 
swickardgas@juno.com 

braabe@sycamoretownship.org 
belliff@symmestownship.org 

linda@tesenergyservices.com 

dgriffith@texzon.net 
twalker@tigernaturalgas.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us 
dfoglesong@coleraintwp.org 

roger.obrist@kansasenergy.net 
commissioners@co.trumbull.oh.us 
mmann@usgande.com 
melanie.elatich@ugicorp.com 

tvo@uetllc.com 
tony.richard@utilitymanagement.org 
rchristian@vectren.com 

jmclark@vectren.com 
keithsmith@glenwoodenergy.com 

mayorvillageofalbany@yahoo.com 
barnesvillefo@zippytech.com 

bradnero@woh.rr.com 
brewadmin@sssnet.com 

bridgeportwater@sbcglobal.net 
cadiz@villageofcadiz.com 

mayoriindeman@doylestown.com 
elmoreutil@amplex.com 

jack.cameron@evendaleohio.org 

fredvil@embarq.com 
vografton@aol.com 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
mburns@ihill.org 
bmetz@jacksoncenter.com 
lakeviewadmin@charterinternet.com 

davidk@lockland.com 

chafvb@hotmail.com 

marshallvillemayor@zoominternet.net 
tb@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

milanadmin@neo.rr.com 
dharrod@minsteroh.com 
rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

mayorb@navarreohio.net 
admin@newknoxville.com 
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Village of Pomeroy 
Village of Silver Lake, Ohio 
Village of Versailles 
Village of Warsaw 
VIRIDIAN ENERGY NG LLC 
Volunteer Energy Services, Inc. 
West Chester Township Ohio 
Worid Energy Solutions, Inc. 
XOOM ENERGY OHIO LLC 

john@downing-childs.com 

mayor@villageofsilverlake.com 

randygump@versaillesohio.cc 
townhall@warsawohio.us 
rjacobs@viridian.com 

mrunck@volunteerenergy.com 

jboyko@westchesteroh.org 

jloop@worldenergy.com 

mharding@xoomenergy.com 
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